

# Wingecarribee Local Environmental Plan 2010 (Amendment No 70)

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

The following local environmental plan is made by the local plan-making authority under the *Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979*.

SUSAN STANNARD, ACTING EXECUTIVE MANAGER STRATEGIC OUTCOMES WINGECARRIBEE SHIRE COUNCIL As delegate for the local plan-making authority

## Wingecarribee Local Environmental Plan 2010 (Amendment No 70)

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

#### 1 Name of plan

This plan is Wingecarribee Local Environmental Plan 2010 (Amendment No 70).

#### 2 Commencement

This plan commences on the day on which it is published on the NSW legislation website.

#### 3 Land to which plan applies

This plan applies to land to which Wingecarribee Local Environmental Plan 2010 applies.

### Schedule 1 Amendment of Wingecarribee Local Environmental Plan 2010

#### Schedule 2 Exempt development

Omit the matter relating to Public events, paragraph (c). Insert instead—

- (c) must not involve the provision of overnight accommodation,
- (d) if carried out on bush fire prone land—must be carried out in accordance with a bush fire emergency management and evacuation plan for the event that is consistent with *Development planning—A guide to developing a Bush Fire Emergency Management and Evacuation Plan*, published by the NSW Rural Fire Service in December 2014.